
OFFICE ORDER: 

1 

Sr. 

2 

Consequent upon the recommendations of Selection Commitee, the following 
candidates are hereby selected for the post of Peon on Ad-hoc basis (who applied in response 
to the Advertisement published on 23.01.2026), for a period of six months or till regular 
appointments are made by the Hon'ble High Court, whichever is earlier, on usual terms and 

conditions mentioned in their respective appointment letters: 

No. 

1 

2. 

3 

| 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Note: 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PALWAL 

9 

Roll No. Name of 

5300 

5070 

6534 

5039 

5814 

6277 

6385 

No. 

5838 

Candidate 
Sh/Shri/Ms. 
Sumit Kumar 

Manju Devi 

Naveen Kumar 

Mohit 

Sandeep 

155D | 

Mohit Sharma 

Mahipal 

Bahadur 

5022 Badal Sourot 

Dated: 27.02.2026. 

Father's/Husband's Name 

Chiranji Lal 

Dated 27-02-202/ 

|Satyapal Singh 

Ramanand Sharma 

Hardesh 

Rajpal 

Bharat Singh 

Dheshraj 

Rajbir Singh 

Dashrath Singh 

Category 

(General) 

(General) 

(General) 

(General) 

(SC) 

(BC-A) 

EWS 

ESP 

ESM (General) 

Appointments to the candidates mentioned at Serial Nos. to 8 have already been 
issued, as four trainee Judicial Officers have joined this Sessions Division on 
13.02.2026. The appointment of the candidate at Serial No. 9 shall be issued in the 
month of June, 2026, upon the joining of the fifth trainee Judicial Officer in this 
Sessions Division, if the necessity arose. 
The tenth advertised post, which was identified for the ESM BC-B category, could not 
be filled in any manner in view of the recommendations of the Selection Committee. 

District & Stssions Judge, 
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